County of Albany

Harold L. Joyce Albany County Office Building 112 State Street - Albany, NY 12207



Meeting Agenda

Monday, June 24, 2024 6:00 PM

Harold L. Joyce Albany County Office Building Cahill Room - First Floor

Conservation, Sustainability and Green Initiatives Committee

PREVIOUS BUSINESS:

- 1. APPROVING PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES TMP-5584
 - **Sponsors:** Conservation and Sustainability and Green Initiatives Committee

Attachments: 05-28-24 CSGI Minutes

2. PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "E" 24-215 2024: LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY FOR А OF ALBANY. NEW YORK AMENDING CHAPTER 146 OF CODE THE ALBANY COUNTY TO INCLUDE А PROHIBITION ON THE USAGE OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ASH IN PRODUCTS

Sponsors: Reinhardt and Simpson

- Attachments: 24-LL-E Waste Ash LL 2024 24-215 IND - TMP-5359 - PH LL E - Waste Ash PH
- 3. LOCAL LAW NO. "E" FOR 2024: A LOCAL LAW OF THE 24-LL-E COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING CHAPTER 146 OF THE ALBANY COUNTY CODE TO INCLUDE PROHIBITION THE USAGE OF Α ON HAZARDOUS WASTE ASH IN PRODUCTS

Sponsors: Reinhardt, Simpson and Fein

Attachments: 24-LL-E IND - Waste Ash LL 2024 - updated

- 4. AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF <u>TMP-5083</u> COLONIE REGARDING NON-REFERRAL ITEMS FOR THE ALBANY COUNTY PLANNING BOARD
 - Sponsors:Conservation and Sustainability and Green Initiatives
CommitteeAttachments:Cover Letter for Non-Referral Items for Town of Colonie
RLA FORM 5083
Non-Referral List Town of Colonie 2023
Resolution No. 389 Town of Colonie
Resolution Draft SAMPLE by Yorden

CURRENT BUSINESS:

5. REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT 24-374 OF GENERAL SERVICES CONDUCT FEASIBILITY STUDY TO Α REGARDING THE PLACEMENT OF PUBLIC-USE VEHICLE CHARGERS ELECTRIC AT ALL COUNTY PROPERTIES, INCLUDING VACANT PARCELS

Sponsors: Pedo

Attachments: 24-374 IND - TMP-5573 - EV Chargers Property